01 SCHEMATIC
-55°C to +125°C
CURRENT
TEMP. RANGE
CAPACITANCE
10 AMPS MAX.
5500 pF  GMV
DC RESISTANCE .01 Ohms MAX.
I.L. PER MIL-STD-220 @ 25°C (NO LOAD)
FREQ. MHz
MARKING:
BAG:20 AWG
Ø.032 [Ø.81]
LEAD
.250 [6.35]
HEX.
.187
[4.75]
.359±.031
[9.12±.79]
.218
[5.54]
#12-32 UNEF-2A THREAD
MOUNTING SURFACE
NOTES:
1) HARDWARE IS INCLUDED.
2) SUGGUSTED MOUNTING HOLE:  Ø.228 [Ø5.79]
3) THIS IS A LEAD FREE PRODUCT.
4) MAX. REFLOW IS 245°C FOR 5 SECONDS.
of
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC.
R
EV
.
N
O
.
C
H
AN
G
E
N
O
TI
C
E
.010  [.25]
CODE IDENT. NO.
Angles ±
0LSP2
Dec.  .x  ±
Dec. .xxx  ±
Dec. .xx  ±
Date
Engr.
Sheet 1
Dwn.
1
Description
0° 30"
DO NOT SCALE
Hassett
McAlevy
5-4-11
1201F-066
FAIRVIEW
PENNSYLVANIA
00
C
N
 1
86
22
-C
P
D
FILTER, SING, Pi, BSHG
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION
UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN
INCHES
[ MILLIMETERS ]
.050 [1.27] MAX.
POTTING RISE
TYP.
I.L. (dB)
1 ----
WORKING
VOLTAGE
1201F-066
DATE CODE
QTY. / BAG
(100 PER BAG MAX.)
85°C  200 VDC MAX.
125°C  100 VDC MAX.
PART:
.453±.031
[11.51±.79]
.281
[7.14]
BUSHING FINISH SILVER
LEAD FINISH SILVER
10 20
100 68
TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
.046 MAX. UNDERCUT
TO MINOR DIA.
1 GHz 70
10 GHz 70
SCI  1201F-066
01
C
N
 5
87
84
-E
N
G
01